

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28714/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2008 in SA No. 439/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.MUTHUKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TOURIST HOME PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Swami, Adv.
Mrs.Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed since the matter has already been
compromised between the parties in terms of Memorandum of Compromise.

The time to vacate the suit property is extended till 31.03.2010 as stated in
the Memorandum of Compromise subject to filing of usual undertaking in this
Court within six weeks from this date.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master